RoHS Device
ACZRV52B-HF Series
Note: 1. These ratings are limiting values above which the serviceability of the diodes may be impaired..
Circuit diagram
SMD Zener Diode
Page 1
REV: A
AQW-JZ005

REV: A
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Marking
Code
Part Number
VZT
(Ω)
ZZT@ IZT IR @ VR@ IZT
Nom(V) (mA) Max.
@ IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
ACZRV52B5V1-HF 5.1 5.0 60 1.21.0 2 2.0 8Z
ACZRV52B15-HF 15 5.0 30 13.01.0 0.05 10.5 KZ
Reverse Current
Maximum
(Ω)
ZZK
500
200
Min(V) Max(V)
5.0
14.70
5.20
15.30
ACZRV52B16-HF
Min.
Coefficient
Typ. Temp.
@ IZT mV/°C
-2.7
9.2
16 5.0 40 14.01.0 0.05 11.2 LZ20015.68 16.32 10.4
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
ACZRV52B18-HF 18 5.0 45 16.01.0 0.05 12.6 MZ22517.64 18.36 12.4
ACZRV52B20-HF 20 5.0 55 18.01.0 0.05 14.0 NZ22519.60 20.40
ACZRV52B22-HF
14.4
22 5.0 55 20.01.0 0.05 15.4 PZ25021.56 22.44 16.4
ACZRV52B24-HF 24 5.0 70 22.01.0 0.05 16.8 RZ25023.52 24.48 18.4
ACZRV52B27-HF 27 2.0 80 25.30.5 0.05 18.9 SZ30026.46 27.54 21.4
ACZRV52B12-HF 12 5.0 25 10.01.0 0.1 8.0 HZ15011.76 12.24
ACZRV52B13-HF
6.0
13 5.0 30 11.01.0 0.1 8.0 JZ17012.74 13.26 7.0
ACZRV52B5V6-HF 5.6 5.0 40 2.51.0 1 2.0 9Z4805.49 5.71 -2.0
ACZRV52B6V2-HF 6.2 5.0 10 3.71.0 3 4.0 AZ4006.08 6.32 0.4
ACZRV52B6V8-HF 6.8 5.0 15 4.51.0 2 4.0 BZ1506.66 6.94 1.2
ACZRV52B7V5-HF 7.5 5.0 15 5.31.0 1 5.0 CZ807.35 7.65 2.5
ACZRV52B8V2-HF 8.2 5.0 15 6.21.0 0.7 5.0 DZ808.04 8.36 3.2
ACZRV52B9V1-HF 9.1 5.0 15 7.01.0 0.5 6.0 EZ1008.92 9.28 3.8
ACZRV52B11-HF 11 5.0 20 9.01.0 0.1 8.0 GZ15010.78 11.22 5.4
ACZRV52B10-HF 10 5.0 20 8.01.0 0.2 7.0 FZ1509.80 10.20 4.5
ACZRV52B30-HF 30 2.0 80 29.40.5 0.05 21.0 TZ30029.40 30.60 24.4
ACZRV52B4V3-HF 4.3 5.0 90 01.0 3 1.0 6Z6004.21 4.39 -3.5
ACZRV52B3V9-HF 3.9 5.0 90 01.0 3 1.0 5Z6003.82 3.98 -3.5
ACZRV52B3V6-HF 3.6 5.0 90 01.0 5 1.0 4Z6003.53 3.67 -3.5
ACZRV52B3V3-HF 3.3 5.0 95 01.0 5 1.0 3Z6003.23 3.37 -3.5
ACZRV52B3V0-HF 3.0 5.0 95 01.0 10 1.0 2Z6002.94 3.06 -3.5
ACZRV52B4V7-HF 4.7 5.0 80 0.21.0 3 2.0 7Z6004.61 4.79 -3.5
SMD Zener Diode
ACZRV52B39-HF 39 2.0 130 41.20.5 0.05 27.3 WZ35038.22 39.78 33.4
ACZRV52B36-HF 36 2.0 90 37.40.5 0.05 25.2 VZ35035.28 36.72 30.4
ACZRV52B33-HF 33 2.0 80 33.40.5 0.05 23.0 UZ32532.34 33.66 27.4
AQW-JZ005
Page 3
REV: A
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.